
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 3 22 PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09 4334 Vandit/Intergroove/Universal/UV 0 1 4 -

2 ● 2 1 1 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite 3275 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD/Edel 0 1 16 X

3 ▲ 20 - - MICHAEL MIND Love's Gonna Get You 2668 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 17 3 2 -

4 ▼ 3 2 2 LADY GAGA Poker Face 2579 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV -1 1 23 X

5 ▲ 13 66 - DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KELLY ROWLAND Love Takes Over 2538 Virgin/EMI 8 5 3 -

6 ▼ 4 9 11 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside 2386 Starshit/Kontor New Media -2 4 6 -

7 ▼ 5 6 9 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow 2044 Interscope/Universal/UV -2 5 7 -

8 ▼ 7 7 7 FLO RIDA FEAT. KESHA Right Round 2037 Atlantic/Warner -1 7 13 X

9 ▼ 6 11 26 DJ KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Another Day Another Night 2003 Klubbstyle/Zebralution/Music Mail -3 6 4 -

10 ▼ 8 13 33 MACK Return Of The Mack 2009 1962 Kontor/Kontor New Media -2 8 4 -

11 ▼ 10 19 75 4 STRINGS Take Me Away 1832 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -1 10 4 -

12 ▼ 9 8 5 SONO Keep Control Plus 1671 Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 2 10 X

13 ▼ 12 5 4 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 1325 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail -1 4 8 -

14 ▲ 15 16 18 SONIC PALMS On The Beach 1225 Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 14 6 -

15 ▼ 11 4 3 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 1147 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -4 2 8 -

16 ▲ 19 42 - DENNIS CHRISTOPHER Set It Off 1143 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 3 16 3 -

17 ▲ 41 - - MARIO LOPEZ Another World 1046 Fairlight/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 24 17 2 -

18 ▼ 16 15 10 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 990 Warner -2 1 18 X

19 ▲ 54 - - YANOU Brighter Day 936 Zooland/Zebralution 35 19 2 -

20 ▼ 14 12 8 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 931 Zooland/Zebralution -6 1 15 -

21 ● 21 40 - MASTER BLASTER Come Clean 864 Zooland/Zebralution 0 21 3 -

22 ▲ 87 - - FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MITCH CROWN Scared Of Me 856 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 65 22 2 -

23 ▲ 27 23 24 STFU SFYM (Something For Your Mind) 834 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 4 23 5 -

24 ▲ 38 79 - AXWELL, ANGELLO, INGROSSO & LAIDBACK LUKE FEAT. DEBORAH COX Leave The World Behind 801 We Play/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 14 24 3 -

25 ▼ 18 10 6 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P. 790 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -7 6 8 -

26 ▼ 22 30 90 CAMISRA Let Me Show You 789 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -4 22 4 -

27 ▼ 26 35 59 CAREFREE Broken Strings 768 Lift Me Up/Kontor New Media -1 26 4 -

28 ▲ 98 - - BOB SINCLAR FEAT. SUGARHILL GANG LaLa Song 742 Urban/Universal/UV 70 28 2 -

29 ▼ 28 47 - SIDNEY SAMSON Riverside 709 Sneakerz Muzik/Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -1 28 3 -

30 ▼ 17 14 12 TOPMODELZ Take On Me 669 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD -13 12 7 X

31 ▲ 32 24 38 SEPTEMBER Can't Get Over 662 Universal/UV 1 24 5 -

32 NEU - - - LADY GAGA Love Game 640 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 69 32 1 -

33 ▼ 24 21 23 ATB What About Us / L.A. Nights 636 Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 21 5 -

34 ▼ 23 17 14 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello 601 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD -11 14 8 -

35 ▲ 61 - - ALCAZAR Burning 586 Edel 26 35 2 -

36 ● 36 93 - FLO RIDA FEAT. WYNTER Sugar 581 Atlantic/Warner 0 36 3 -

37 ▲ 39 37 35 CIARA FEAT. JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Love Sex Magic 556 La Face/Zomba/Sony 2 35 6 -

38 NEU - - - REC. PRO Sweet Dreams 532 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media 63 38 1 -

39 ▼ 33 33 64 KERI HILSON FEAT. TIMBALAND Return The Favor 517 Mosley/Interscope/Universal/UV -6 33 4 -

40 ▼ 31 83 - JAYSON GREEN Looking For 508 Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 31 3 -

41 ▼ 29 31 52 NOVASPACE Time After Time Rebirth 506 Konsum/Kontor New Media/DMD -12 29 4 -

42 ▼ 25 18 13 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 484 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media/Q -17 2 12 -

43 ▲ 70 - - DE-GREES Bleeding Love 466 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 27 43 2 -

44 ▲ 55 86 - CHICO DEL MAR & DJ BASE Caribbean Queen 436 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 11 44 3 -

45 ▲ 76 - - MARK MEDLOCK Mamacita 432 Sony 31 45 2 X

46 ▲ 63 - - TANGA TEAM FEAT. 2EIVISSA Big Fiesta 430 EMI 17 46 2 -

47 ▲ 100 - - PRYDA Melo / Lift / Reeperbahn 420 Pryda/UK Import 53 47 2 -

48 ▲ 93 - - PITBULL Room Service 414 Ultra/Warner 45 48 2 -

49 ▼ 30 20 17 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework) 411 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD -19 17 8 -

50 ▼ 47 27 25 NOVY VS. ENIAC Superstar 2009 - Show Me Your Intention 393 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -3 25 7 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 ▼ 49 81 - DAVID AMANI FEAT. JOHN DAVIS Beautiful Day 389 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -2 49 3 -

52 ▲ 99 - - BIG ALI Neon Music 384 Warner 47 52 2 -

53 ▼ 45 59 66 GORGEOUS X FEAT. JULIA FALKE Wonderful Life 374 Cuedance/Zebralution -8 45 5 -

54 ▼ 46 53 - DANY KAY My Feelings For You 369 Zooland/Zebralution -8 46 7 -

55 ▼ 35 34 31 TRIPLE BOUNCE Talk 2 Me 365 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media -20 31 5 -

56 ▲ 78 - - CHUCKIE VS. LMFAO Let the Bass Kick In Miami Bitch 364 Bootleg 22 56 2 -

57 ▼ 34 22 15 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 357 Kontor/Kontor New Media -23 5 11 -

58 NEU - - - ROCKSTROH Licht 352 Whitelabel 43 58 1 -

59 ▼ 37 25 88 JEANETTE Material Boy (Don't Look Back) 349 Universal/UV -22 25 4 -

60 ▼ 52 74 - SECONDTUNEZ Summer 338 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD -8 52 3 -

61 NEU - - - SHAGGY FEAT. GARY "NESTA" PINE Fly High 320 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 40 61 1 -

62 ▼ 44 29 16 DISCOFAMILY It Just Won't Do 317 Kontor/Kontor New Media -18 13 9 -

63 ▲ 95 - - PETER GELDERBLOM Lost 316 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 32 63 2 -

64 ▼ 58 62 57 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 314 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -6 9 31 X

65 ▼ 64 51 47 PITBULL Calle Ocho (75, Brazil Street) 293 305 Music -1 36 14 -

66 ▲ 68 77 - EMINEM We Made You 283 Aftermath/Interscope/Universal/UV 2 66 3 -

67 ▲ 73 61 51 PAUL & FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand 267 Bpitch Control 6 51 16 -

68 ▼ 48 38 34 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken 259 Island/Polydor/Universal/UV -20 10 12 X

69 ▲ 74 57 62 BRYCE Rock On 244 Uptunes/Zebralution 5 41 6 -

70 ▼ 50 39 27 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder 243 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -20 6 11 -

71 ● 71 85 74 ARNOLD PALMER Tripping 242 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD 0 67 10 -

72 ▼ 43 26 19 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat 239 X-pected -29 9 9 -

73 NEU - - - ANNAKIYA Denis 238 tokapi-recordings/Zebralution 28 73 1 -

74 ▼ 42 46 41 TIGER AND DRAGON Rapture 230 Lickin/Kontor New Media -32 39 7 -

75 NEU - - - ROCKERS INC. FEAT. JAYDEN FELDER Driver's Seat 228 Sony 26 75 1 -

76 ▼ 56 44 30 SUNRIDER Instant Moments 226 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -20 19 9 -

77 ▼ 65 68 78 BEYONCE Halo 224 Sony -12 65 4 X

78 NEU - - - TIGA Shoes 222 Different/B Import 23 78 1 -

79 ▼ 53 48 42 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 216 Big City Beats/Kontor New Media/Intergroove -26 1 51 X

80 ▼ 51 28 20 DJ TOM Techno Cat 215 Zooland/Zebralution -29 15 8 -

81 ▼ 40 32 29 MANIAN Ravers Fantasy 209 Zooland/Zebralution -41 29 6 -

82 NEU - - - BELMOND & PARKER Ping Pong 206 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media 19 82 1 -

83 NEU - - - BANGBROS Bang Of America 204 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media 18 83 1 -

84 ▼ 57 36 21 DISCOBITCH C'est Beau La Bourgeoisie 199 Sony -27 18 8 -

85 NEU - - - DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Destination 196 Trak/MTunes 16 85 1 -

86 ▼ 75 84 - KOEN GROENEVELD & FATBOY SLIM Rockafeller Skank 191 Toolroom -11 75 3 -

87 ▼ 69 63 46 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas 190 Kontor/Kontor New Media -18 4 12 -

88 ▼ 85 99 - MILOW Ayo Technology 189 Universal/UV -3 85 3 X

89 NEU - - - DISCO DICE Partypeople 188 Top Ten Music/Kontor New Media 12 89 1 -

90 ▼ 79 60 53 DAVID MAY Superstar 180 7th Sense/Kontor/Kontor New Media -11 5 15 X

91 ▼ 59 45 32 BOOGIE PIMPS FEAT. STEVE BROOKSTEIN Promised Land 179 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media -32 25 6 -

92 RE - 98 92 ROCKSTROH & MURANO Pink Eyedesize 178 Kill For This/Zebralution 9 92 3 -

93 RE - 78 44 CJ STONE Shining Star 176 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 8 44 4 -

94 NEU - - - CASSEY Sweet Honey 174 Uptunes/Zebralution 7 94 1 -

95 RE - - - FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Das Geht Ab 173 Atzen Musik/Kontor/Kontor New Media 6 89 3 X

96 ▼ 77 69 93 JAYBEE & MANAO (Meet Me In) Room 310 162 Arroganza/Klubbstyle/Music Mail -19 69 4 -

97 ▼ 91 64 69 REMADY P&R & JORGE MARTIN S. PRES. SWISS SOCIETY Danger Zone 152 Houseworks/Kontor New Media -6 20 10 -

98 ▼ 80 56 73 89ERS Human Nations / Jump With Me 148 Drop Out/Alphabet City/Kontor New Media -18 56 5 -

99 NEU - - - HOUSEMATES Can't Get Enough 146 Milk & Sugar/Kontor New Media 2 99 1 -

100 ▼ 62 50 71 MELLOW TRAX FEAT. LYCK Phuture Vibes 09 142 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution -38 50 4 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 1 18 PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09 4334 Vandit/Intergroove/Universal/UV 0 1 4

2 ▲ 14 - - MICHAEL MIND Love's Gonna Get You 2668 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 12 2 2

3 ▲ 9 - - DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KELLY ROWLAND Love Takes Over 2538 Virgin/EMI 6 3 2

4 ▼ 2 5 7 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside 2386 Starshit/Kontor New Media -2 2 5

5 ▼ 3 4 6 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow 2044 Interscope/Universal/UV -2 3 7

6 ▼ 4 7 22 DJ KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Another Day Another Night 2003 Klubbstyle/Zebralution/Music Mail -2 4 4

7 ▼ 5 9 29 MACK Return Of The Mack 2009 1962 Kontor/Kontor New Media -2 5 4

8 ▼ 6 14 - 4 STRINGS Take Me Away 1832 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -2 6 3

9 ▼ 8 3 2 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 1325 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail -1 2 8

10 ▲ 11 11 14 SONIC PALMS On The Beach 1225 Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 10 5

11 ▼ 7 2 1 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 1147 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -4 1 8

12 ▲ 13 36 - DENNIS CHRISTOPHER Set It Off 1143 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 1 12 3

13 ▲ 35 - - MARIO LOPEZ Another World 1046 Fairlight/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 22 13 2

14 ▲ 46 - - YANOU Brighter Day 936 Zooland/Zebralution 32 14 2

15 ▼ 10 8 5 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 931 Zooland/Zebralution -5 1 15

16 ▼ 15 34 - MASTER BLASTER Come Clean 864 Zooland/Zebralution -1 15 3

17 NEU - - - FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MITCH CROWN Scared Of Me 856 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 34 17 1

18 ▲ 21 18 20 STFU SFYM (Something For Your Mind) 834 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 3 18 4

19 ▲ 32 - - AXWELL, ANGELLO, INGROSSO & LAIDBACK LUKE FEAT. DEBORAH COX Leave The World Behind 801 We Play/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 13 19 2

20 ▼ 12 6 4 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P. 790 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -8 4 8

21 ▼ 16 25 - CAMISRA Let Me Show You 789 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -5 16 3

22 ▼ 20 30 48 CAREFREE Broken Strings 768 Lift Me Up/Kontor New Media -2 20 4

23 NEU - - - BOB SINCLAR FEAT. SUGARHILL GANG LaLa Song 742 Urban/Universal/UV 28 23 1

24 ▼ 22 40 - SIDNEY SAMSON Riverside 709 Sneakerz Muzik/Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -2 22 3

25 ▲ 26 19 32 SEPTEMBER Can't Get Over 662 Universal/UV 1 19 4

26 NEU - - - LADY GAGA Love Game 640 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 25 26 1

27 ▼ 18 16 19 ATB What About Us / L.A. Nights 636 Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 16 5

28 ▼ 17 12 10 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello 601 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD -11 10 7

29 NEU - - - ALCAZAR Burning 586 Edel 22 29 1

30 ● 30 - - FLO RIDA FEAT. WYNTER Sugar 581 Atlantic/Warner 0 30 2

31 ▲ 33 32 30 CIARA FEAT. JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Love Sex Magic 556 La Face/Zomba/Sony 2 30 5

32 NEU - - - REC. PRO Sweet Dreams 532 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media 19 32 1

33 ▼ 27 28 - KERI HILSON FEAT. TIMBALAND Return The Favor 517 Mosley/Interscope/Universal/UV -6 27 3

34 ▼ 25 - - JAYSON GREEN Looking For 508 Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 25 2

35 ▼ 23 26 43 NOVASPACE Time After Time Rebirth 506 Konsum/Kontor New Media/DMD -12 23 4

36 ▼ 19 13 9 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 484 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media/Q -17 2 11

37 NEU - - - DE-GREES Bleeding Love 466 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 14 37 1

38 ▲ 47 - - CHICO DEL MAR & DJ BASE Caribbean Queen 436 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 9 38 2

39 NEU - - - TANGA TEAM FEAT. 2EIVISSA Big Fiesta 430 EMI 12 39 1

40 NEU - - - PRYDA Melo / Lift / Reeperbahn 420 Pryda/UK Import 11 40 1

41 NEU - - - PITBULL Room Service 414 Ultra/Warner 10 41 1

42 ▼ 24 15 13 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework) 411 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD -18 13 8

43 ▼ 41 22 21 NOVY VS. ENIAC Superstar 2009 - Show Me Your Intention 393 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -2 21 6

44 ▼ 42 - - DAVID AMANI FEAT. JOHN DAVIS Beautiful Day 389 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -2 42 2

45 NEU - - - BIG ALI Neon Music 384 Warner 6 45 1

46 ▼ 39 50 - GORGEOUS X FEAT. JULIA FALKE Wonderful Life 374 Cuedance/Zebralution -7 46 3

47 ▼ 40 45 - DANY KAY My Feelings For You 369 Zooland/Zebralution -7 40 3

48 ▼ 29 29 27 TRIPLE BOUNCE Talk 2 Me 365 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media -19 27 5

49 NEU - - - CHUCKIE VS. LMFAO Let the Bass Kick In Miami Bitch 364 Bootleg 2 49 1

50 ▼ 28 17 11 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 357 Kontor/Kontor New Media -22 4 11
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09 1 1 PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09

2 2 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite 2 3 MICHAEL MIND Love's Gonna Get You

3 3 MICHAEL MIND Love's Gonna Get You 3 2 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite

4 4 LADY GAGA Poker Face 4 10 MACK Return Of The Mack 2009

5 9 DJ KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Another Day Another Night 5 5 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KELLY ROWLAND Love Takes Over

6 8 FLO RIDA FEAT. KESHA Right Round 6 6 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside

7 6 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside 7 4 LADY GAGA Poker Face

8 5 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KELLY ROWLAND Love Takes Over 8 11 4 STRINGS Take Me Away

9 7 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow 9 17 MARIO LOPEZ Another World

10 11 4 STRINGS Take Me Away 10 8 FLO RIDA FEAT. KESHA Right Round

11 10 MACK Return Of The Mack 2009 11 9 DJ KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Another Day Another Night

12 13 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 12 14 SONIC PALMS On The Beach

13 17 MARIO LOPEZ Another World 13 15 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face

14 12 SONO Keep Control Plus 14 12 SONO Keep Control Plus

15 15 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 15 16 DENNIS CHRISTOPHER Set It Off

16 20 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 16 7 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow

17 21 MASTER BLASTER Come Clean 17 13 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight

18 18 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 18 18 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

19 32 LADY GAGA Love Game 19 27 CAREFREE Broken Strings

20 19 YANOU Brighter Day 20 19 YANOU Brighter Day

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09 1 1 PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09

2 2 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite 2 2 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite

3 3 MICHAEL MIND Love's Gonna Get You 3 6 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside

4 5 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KELLY ROWLAND Love Takes Over 4 3 MICHAEL MIND Love's Gonna Get You

5 11 4 STRINGS Take Me Away 5 7 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow

6 9 DJ KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Another Day Another Night 6 4 LADY GAGA Poker Face

7 4 LADY GAGA Poker Face 7 5 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KELLY ROWLAND Love Takes Over

8 7 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow 8 8 FLO RIDA FEAT. KESHA Right Round

9 10 MACK Return Of The Mack 2009 9 10 MACK Return Of The Mack 2009

10 6 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside 10 9 DJ KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Another Day Another Night

11 16 DENNIS CHRISTOPHER Set It Off 11 11 4 STRINGS Take Me Away

12 8 FLO RIDA FEAT. KESHA Right Round 12 13 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight

13 12 SONO Keep Control Plus 13 22 FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MITCH CROWN Scared Of Me

14 14 SONIC PALMS On The Beach 14 19 YANOU Brighter Day

15 15 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 15 26 CAMISRA Let Me Show You

16 13 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 16 15 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face

17 23 STFU SFYM (Something For Your Mind) 17 53 GORGEOUS X FEAT. JULIA FALKE Wonderful Life

18 24 AXWELL, ANGELLO, INGROSSO & LAIDBACK LUKE FEAT. DEBORAH COX Leave The World Behind 18 14 SONIC PALMS On The Beach

19 26 CAMISRA Let Me Show You 19 12 SONO Keep Control Plus

20 44 CHICO DEL MAR & DJ BASE Caribbean Queen 20 20 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09 1 2 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite

2 4 LADY GAGA Poker Face 2 1 PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09

3 2 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite 3 4 LADY GAGA Poker Face

4 6 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside 4 12 SONO Keep Control Plus

5 12 SONO Keep Control Plus 5 5 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KELLY ROWLAND Love Takes Over

6 5 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KELLY ROWLAND Love Takes Over 6 7 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow

7 7 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow 7 8 FLO RIDA FEAT. KESHA Right Round

8 8 FLO RIDA FEAT. KESHA Right Round 8 58 ROCKSTROH Licht

9 33 ATB What About Us / L.A. Nights 9 28 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. SUGARHILL GANG LaLa Song

10 39 KERI HILSON FEAT. TIMBALAND Return The Favor 10 3 MICHAEL MIND Love's Gonna Get You

11 27 CAREFREE Broken Strings 11 47 PRYDA Melo / Lift / Reeperbahn

12 14 SONIC PALMS On The Beach 12 37 CIARA FEAT. JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Love Sex Magic

13 9 DJ KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Another Day Another Night 13 18 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

14 18 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 14 6 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside

15 23 STFU SFYM (Something For Your Mind) 15 16 DENNIS CHRISTOPHER Set It Off

16 11 4 STRINGS Take Me Away 16 50 NOVY VS. ENIAC Superstar 2009 - Show Me Your Intention

17 94 CASSEY Sweet Honey 17 10 MACK Return Of The Mack 2009

18 24 AXWELL, ANGELLO, INGROSSO & LAIDBACK LUKE FEAT. DEBORAH COX Leave The World Behind 18 39 KERI HILSON FEAT. TIMBALAND Return The Favor

19 52 BIG ALI Neon Music 19 67 PAUL & FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand

20 92 ROCKSTROH & MURANO Pink Eyedesize 20 11 4 STRINGS Take Me Away

Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100

1 1 PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09

2 2 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite

3 4 LADY GAGA Poker Face

4 5 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KELLY ROWLAND Love Takes Over

5 6 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside

6 12 SONO Keep Control Plus

7 13 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight

8 7 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow

9 8 FLO RIDA FEAT. KESHA Right Round

10 9 DJ KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Another Day Another Night

11 3 MICHAEL MIND Love's Gonna Get You

12 14 SONIC PALMS On The Beach

13 89 DISCO DICE Partypeople

14 67 PAUL & FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand

15 10 MACK Return Of The Mack 2009

16 34 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello

17 25 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P.

18 32 LADY GAGA Love Game

19 20 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

20 23 STFU SFYM (Something For Your Mind)
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